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SPARE PARTS LIST

- e Quantity
Position Code Description 35 105 125
1 SOLO51AVD Front deck 85 1
1 SOL051BVD Front deck 105 1
1 SOLO51CVD Front deck 125 1
2 SOL158AVD Rear deck 85 1
2 SOL158BVD Rear deck 105 1
2 SOL158CVD Rear deck 125 1
3 SOL052VD Left side 1 1 1
4 SOL053VD Right side 1 1 1
5 SOL161AVD Tail board 85 1
5 SOL161BVD Tail board 105 1
5 SOL161CVD Tail board 125 1
6 SOL152VvD III° point right side 1 1 1
7 SOL151VvD iII° point Ieft side 1 1 1
8 SOL157VD Right gear box holder 1 1 1
9 SOL156VD Left gear box holder 1 1 1
10 SOL181VvD Bracket 2 2 2
11 SOL054VD Lower gear box holder 1 1 1
12 SOL159VvD Lower gear box bracket 4 4 4
13
14 SOL055VD Slide 2 2 2
15 SOL056VD Slide adjuster 4 4 4
16
17
18 -SOL184VD Tail boar protection 1 1 1
19 SOL183VD Chain holder 1 1 1
20 HOL203VD Chain holder — tail board 1 1 1
21 SOL175D Shaft 1 1 1
22 SOL059VD Shaft locker 2 2 2
23 SOL154VD I° point bush 1 1 1
24 SOL169VD Tail board bush 2 2 2
25 SOL060VD Lower gear box side flange 2 2 2
26 SOL167VD Lower gear box upper flange 1 1 1
27 SOL189VvD Cover 1 1 1
28
29 SOL062VD Transmission bush 1 1 1
30 S0IL.165D Transmission shaft 1 1 1
31 SOLO063AVD Right rotor 85 1
31 SOL063BVD Right rotor 105 1
31 SOL063CVD Right rotor 125 1
32 SOL064AVD Left rotor 85 1
32 SOL064BVD Left rotor 105 1
32 SOL064CVD Left rotor 125 1
33 HOL154D Right blade 8 10 12
34 HOL215D Left blade 8 10 12
35 SOL200D Middle blade 1 1 1
36 42000003 Gear box 2 2 2
37 42400006 Pillow block UCFL 205 2 2 2
38 41900008 Plastic protection 1 1 1
39 42600009 PTO shaft lI° L=700 1 1 1
40 40900001 Chain 1 1 1
41 42200005 Handle M10x15 1 1 1
42
43 41300001 Safety pin @10 2 2 2
44
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o _r Quantity
Position Code Description 85 105 125
45
46 40100139 Screw M8x25 UNI 5933 8 8 8
47 40100077 Screw M8x20 UNI| 5739 6 6 6
48 43200002 Set screw M10x15 UNI 5927 1 1 1
49 40100198 Screw M10x75 UNI 5737 1 1 1
50 40100010 Screw M12x35 UNI 5738 32 40 48
51 40100030 Screw M10x20 UNI 5739 9 9 9
52 40100197 Screw M10x45 UNI 5739 4 4 4
53 40100043 Screw M10x25 UNI 5739 21 21 21
54 40100012 Screw M10x30 UNI 5739 14 14 14
55 40100054 Screw M10x35 UNI 5739 2 2 2
56 40100149 Screw M10x30 UNI 5933 4 4 4
57 40100024 Screw M10x130 UNI 5737 6 6 6
58 40100108 Screw M10x140 UNI 5737 2 2 2
59 40100022 Screw M12x90 UNI 5737 1 1 1
60 40100023 Screw M12x40 UNI 5739 4 4 4
61 40100034 Screw M16x40 UNI 5739 4 4 4
62 40200007 Nut MB12x1,25 UNI 5587 32 40 48
63 40200005 Nut M10 UNI 5588 2 2 2
64 40200003 Nut M10 DIN 980 61 61 61
65 40200006 Nut M12 DIN 980 5 5 5
66 40200008 Nut M16 DIN 980 4 4 4
67 40300005 Washer @12 UNI 9195 — DIN 1278 32 40 48
68 40300031 Washer @8x24 2 2 2 B
69 ' .
70 ‘
71 40300013 Washer @10x30 3 3 3 i
72
73 "40300045 Washer @12x36 2 2 2
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